2021 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League
July 20, 2021 - Week 11 of 12

Pts Pts Total HiScr HiScr HiHcp HiHcp

biv. # Team Wins  Losses Won Lost Pins Game Series Game Series
1. #7 - Balls of Fire 7 2 38 25 26783 798 2234 1038 2954
.§ 2. #8 - Looking for the W 6 3 36 27 27469 926 2491 1092 2989
.E 3. #3 - Greengo Motorsports 6 3 35.5 27.5 26920 875 2516 1012 2867
2 | 4. #6-Babb's 6 3 32.5 30.5 26816 899 2415 1053 2859
é" 5. #2 - Hooters 5 4 33 30 26720 834 2192 1041 2813
$ | 6. #4-Boodlers 4 5 28 35 26412 846 2354 1015 2879
'§ 7. #1-3WG 3 6 25 38 26344 916 2437 1107 3010
8. #5 - Why So Serious? 2 7 28.5 34.5 26611 880 2437 1015 2863
= | 1. #10 - Unbelievable! 7 2 39 24 26652 820 2322 992 2838
:é 2. #14 - Lady and the Tramps 6 3 32 31 26573 955 2567 1045 2828
8 | 3. #16 - DILLIGAF 5 4 34 29 26439 850 2433 1093 3162
% 4. #11 - Fruit Loops 5 4 315 315 26188 831 2278 992 2761
ié 5. #15 - Balls & Splits 4 5 31.5 31.5 25989 723 1940 1005 2831
_?,:, 6. #13 - NADS 4 5 27 36 27160 936 2539 1076 2959
§ 7. #12 - Balls Deep 3 6 29 34 25117 650 1922 991 2844
%18 #9- Imagine Losing 2 7 26 37 26013 874 2425 975 2728
1. #22-A]J's Pro Shop 7 2 40 23 27193 867 2463 1028 2946
£ | 2. #18 - Rubber Buns & Liquor 6 3 39 24 27383 903 2491 1001 2864
¢ | 3. #24 - LaFamilia 5 4 32 31 26756 932 2630 1052 2990
2 4. #20 - Park Center Lanes 5 4 28 35 26420 840 2442 978 2813
g 5. #21 - Sharty McMuddbutt 4 5 32 31 26785 895 2468 1041 2888
g | 6. #23-Dad's Illegitimate Children 4 5 31 32 27437 983 2704 1114 3097
Q| 7. #17 - Anchors Away 2 7 23 40 26326 888 2540 999 2824
8. #19 - Vacant Team 0 9 3 60 23817 799 2397 870 2610
_g 1. #32 - The Sandbaggers 5 4 35 28 26702 1018 2826 1034 2932
@ | 2. #30 - Blackout City 5 4 34.5 28.5 26912 861 2540 991 2930
2 | 3. #28-#F*kit 5 4 34 29 27042 934 2628 1056 2973
% 4. #29 - Living on a Spare 4 5 30 33 26417 833 2370 1067 3075
'c% 5. #27 - Clique Lanes 4 5 30 33 26748 974 2645 1098 3017
E 6. #25-S.S.P.P. 4 5 28 35 26530 943 2561 1053 2852
E 7. #26 - The Benchwarmers 3 6 29 34 25646 763 2115 1046 2970
= | 8. #31 - Summer Fun! 3 6 27 36 26040 888 2489 1014 2840

Congratulations to Devantae Olson (299), Britney Nadeau (289), and Jim DeBoer (287)!

July 20 is the finale of our two-week playoff.
Matchups, locations, format, and prize money can all be found on page 3.

July 27 is the league-ending Baker Tournament.
Details on this tournament can be found on page 4.

Results, schedules and standings: GRSummerLeague.com. Like us on Facebook - Facebook.com/TravelLeague.



2021 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - July 20, 2021 - Week 11 of 12

High Game - Men

300 Gary Cook Jr.
300 Zack Douse
300 Andy Baculi
299 Devantae Olson
296 Tim Marks
290 Payton Purnell
290 Anthony Gregg
288 Mike Miller
287 Jim DeBoer

279 Andrew Wilber
279 Keith Vanderweide

279 Dustin Smith
279 Larry Brasic
279 Scott Sytsma
279 Dustin Stephan
279 Mike Lipzinski
279 Gary Pirok

High Series - Men

High Hdcp Game - Men

852 Gary Cook Jr. 333 Mike Miller
781 Kyle Scheidel 327 Tim Marks
776 Robert Smith 325 Kyle Scheidel
772 Anthony Gregg 322 Devantae Olson
770 Zack Douse 321 Jim DeBoer
760 Jed Winters

754 Andrew Wilber

753 Jeff Freeman

752 Payton Purnell

750 Dustin Smith

High Hdcp Series - Men

922 Kyle Scheidel
873 Ricky Matthews
871 Jed Winters
864 Gary Cook Jr.
852 Jim DeBoer

High Game - Women
289 Britney Nadeau
288 Samantha Johnson
280  Kimeyata Hollowell
279 Bekki Myers
270 Kamyle Jackson

High Series - Women

High Hdcp Game - Women

783 Kimeyata Hollowell 319 Kamyle Jackson
762 Samantha Johnson 317 Samantha Johnson
709 Bekki Myers 308 Britney Nadeau
681 Allie Neal 303 Bekki Myers
680 Britney Nadeau 295 Kimeyata Hollowell

High Hdcp Series - Women

849 Samantha Johnson
828 Kimeyata Hollowell
826 Kamyle Jackson
808 Bekki Myers
792 Lexi Jones

High Average - Men

High Average - Women

220.6 Gary Cook Jr. 2222 Kimeyata Hollowell
220.5 Matt Jelsma 210.7 Britney Nadeau
219.0 Robert Smith 203.8 Samantha Johnson
215.9 Anthony Gregg 201.6 Bekki Myers
215.5 Jeff Freeman 200.8 Allie Neal

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

1018 The Sandbaggers 2826 The Sandbaggers 1114 Dad's lllegitimate Children 3162 DILLIGAF
983 Dad's lllegitimate Children 2704 Dad's lllegitimate Children 1107 3WG 3097 Dad's lllegitimate Children
974 Clique Lanes 2645 Clique Lanes 1098 Clique Lanes 3075 Living on a Spare
Last Week's Results This Week (July 20) Next Week (July 27)

Hooters 4, Clique Lanes 3
Sharty McMuddbutt 5, Balls & Splits 2
Blackout City 4, Rubber Buns & Liquor 3

Looking for the W 4, Lady and the Tramps 3

AJ's Pro Shop 5, Sandbaggers 2
Balls of Fire 4, Unbelievable! 3
Boodlers 5, S.S.P.P. 2
Dad's Illegitimate 6, NADS 1
Benchwarmers 4, Anchors Away 3
3WG 5, Balls Deep 2
DILLIGAF 5, #F*kIt 2
La Familia 5, Greengo Motorsports 2
Babb's 4, Living on a Spare 3
Park Center Lanes 4, Fruit Loops 3

Imagine Losing 8.5/Summer Fun 6.5/Why So Serious 6

at Westgate /Northfield:

See page 3 for more information
on the format for our two-week roll-

offs.

at Fairlanes:

See page 4 for more information

on the format for our end-of-season

Baker Tournament.




Roll-offs: Week 11

Our two-week roll-off concludes on July 20. The four first-place teams will face each other, the four second-place
teams will face each other, and so on. The standings after Week #9 determined where you finished for your division.

House Assignments:

Teams finishing 1st, 2nd, 5th, or 6th in their division bowl at Westgate Bowl on July 20.
Teams finishing 3rd, 4th, 7th, or 8th in their division bowl at Northfield Lanes on July 20.

1st Place Teams

Week 10:
AJ's Pro Shop 5, Sandbaggers 2
Balls of Fire 4, Unbelievable! 3

Week 11, at Westgate Bowl:
Playing for 1st and 2nd Place:
Balls of Fire vs. A]'s Pro Shop

Playing for 3rd and 4th Place:
Sandbaggers vs. Unbelievable!

Prize Money:
1st $1,000, 2nd $800, 3rd $700, 4th $600

2nd Place Teams

Week 10:
Blackout City 4, Rubber Buns & Liquor 3
Looking for the W 4, Lady and the Tramps 3

Week 11, at Westgate Bowl:
Playing for 5th and 6th Place:
Blackout City vs. Looking for the W

Playing for 7th and 8th Place:
Lady and the Tramps vs. Rubber Buns & Liquor

Prize Money:
5th $560, 6th $540, 7th $520, 8th $500

3rd Place Teams
Week 10:

La Familia 5, Greengo Motorsports 2
DILLIGAF 5, #F*kit 2

Week 11, at Northfield Lanes:
Playing for 9th and 10th Place:
La Familia vs. DILLIGAF

Playing for 11th and 12th Place:
#F*kit vs. Greengo Motorsports

Prize Money:
9th $480, 10th $460, 11th $460, 12th $440

4th Place Teams

Week 10:
Babb's 4, Living on a Spare 3
Park Center Lanes 4, Fruit Loops 3

Week 11, at Northfield Lanes:
Playing for 13th and 14th Place:
Park Center Lanes vs. Babb's

Playing for 15th and 16th Place:
Living on a Spare vs. Fruit Loops

Prize Money:
13th $440, 14th $420, 15th $420, 16th $400

5th Place Teams
Week 10:

Hooters 4, Clique Lanes 3
Sharty McMuddbutt 5, Balls & Splits 2

Week 11, at Westgate Bowl:
Playing for 17th and 18th Place:
Sharty McMuddbutt vs. Hooters

Playing for 19th and 20th Place:
Clique Lanes vs. Balls & Splits

Prize Money:
17th $400, 18th $380, 19th $380, 20th $360

6th Place Teams

Week 10:
Dad's Illegitimate Children 6, NADS 1
Boodlers 5, S.S.P.P. 2

Week 11, at Westgate Bowl:
Playing for 21st and 22nd Place:
Boodlers vs. Dad's Illegitimate Children

Playing for 23rd and 24th Place:
NADS vs. S.S.P.P.

Prize Money:
21st $360, 22nd $340, 23rd $340, 24th $320

7th and 8th Place Teams
Week 10:

Benchwarmers 4, Anchors Away 3
3WG 5, Balls Deep 2

Imagine Losing 8.5, Summer Fun 6.5, Why So Serious? 6

Week 11, at Northfield Lanes:
Playing for 25th-28th Places:
Imagine Losing vs. Benchwarmers
Summer Fun! vs. 3WG

Prize Money: $320 to the two winning teams, $300 to the two losing teams.

Playing for 29th-31st Places:

Why So Serious? vs. Anchors Away vs. Balls Deep

Prize Money: $300 to the top two teams, $280 to the team finishing 3rd in the match.




Last Night's Tournament: Week 12

On the final night of bowling, July 30th, we will hold a Baker tournament at Fairlanes. All teams will receive additional
prize money based on how they finish in the tournament.

Teams will bowl a six-game Baker qualifier. In the baker format, teams alternate frames throughout one game. The
first bowler will bowl Frame #1, the second bowler will bowl Frame #2, and so on. In Frame #5, the first bowler will
bowl again, and the rotation continues from there.

After qualifying, the top 16 teams, ranked by total pins with handicap, will make it into the match play bracket. Match
play consists of a two-game match against the opposing team, where total pins with handicap determines who
advances.

Substitutes are not allowed for the tournament - roster players only. Itis important that you have four bowlers on
the final night of bowling - if you don't have a full lineup, you'll receive zeroes in every frame that the absent bowler
would be scheduled.

Estimated Prize List

1st Place: $1,000
2nd Place: $500
3rd-4th Place: $300
5th-8th Place: $240
9th-16th Place: $160
17th-34th Place: $120

Bonus - High Qualifier: $100




2021 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - July 20,2021 - Week 11 of 12

Name

Brian Gort

Dave Woellper
Jen Whitman
James Whitman
Jim Whitman
Jody Vanderploeg

Name

Gary Pirok

Ken Kruithof
Kathi Kruithof
Dave Kaliniak
Stacy McCarron
Darcy Crampton

#1-3WG
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
175 213 564 5066
189 259 619 4457
190 234 587 3141
217 255 708 3040
164 153 418 831
221 233 632 2808
#2 - Hooters
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
211 279 674 5854
158 225 507 4250
170 213 550 4840
208 245 650 6007
187 0
167 0

Gms

30
30
30
30
0
0

#3 - Greengo Motorsports

Name

Amber Parcels
Tim Greene
Charlie Brown Sr.
Mike Lipzinski
Stephen Greene
Shawn Simon Sr.

Name

Patti Miller
Keith Hoff
Gina Hoff
Scotty Berends
Larry Vance

Name

Kwentin Jackson
Kindra Williams
Kamyle Jackson
David Ferrell I
Orlando James

Name

Betty MacDonald
Allie Neal

Bekki Myers
Britney Nadeau
Brandon TerMeer
Justina Butler

177
200
197
214
206

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
225 583
242 674
234 655
279 728
235 644

219

Pins
5211
5654
5192
6169
0
644

#4 - Boodlers

166
193
136
200

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
200 505
268 660
202 496
257 620
258 682

224

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
185 268 627
189 216 593
205 270 679
216 268 675
212

#6 - Babb's

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
141 201 543
206 251 681
193 279 709
207 289 680
199 245 652
299

Pins
1886
5600
3829
5849
3224

#5 - Why So Serious?

Pins
5528
4876
5651
6326
0

Pins
4389
6026
4839
5057
2350
0

Gms

30
30
27
30
0
3

Gms

12
30
30
30
15

Gms

30
27
30
30
0

Gms

30
30
24
24
12
0

Avg
168
185
174
202
138
187

Avg
195
141
161
200

187E

167E

Avg
173
188
192
205

206E

219E

Avg
157
186
127
194
214

Avg
184
180
188
210

212E

Avg
146
200
201
210
195

299E

Hdcp
55

40
50
25
82
38

#7 - Balls of Fire

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Jeremy Bartz 200 210 516 4162
Bob Salzman 202 268 664 5581
Mark Snyder 189 246 647 4347
Chris Ward 177 236 630 5400
Josh Verburg 235 249 722 1389
Jeremy Bartz (L) 224 0

Gms

30
30
24

)

#8 - Looking for the W

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Ed Lumb 200 229 671 4991
Aaron Houze 175 237 624 5497
Lexi Jones 191 244 657 4439
Clancy Gibbs 220 265 704 5948
Tom Valentino 194 228 602 602
Jay Eastway 183 244 637 1195
#9 - Imagine Losing
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Dylan Roberts 195 262 652 5118
Devantae Olson 228 299 706 6206
Jared Lovett 195 233 679 4144
Larry Chilton 219 258 708 6267
Cleo Newton 180 0
#10 - Unbelievable!
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Sally Grochowalski 183 227 567 4764
Stan Grochowalski 168 192 541 4194
Gabe DeBoer 168 225 580 4154
Jim DeBoer 208 287 748 4797
Robin DeMario 189 171 473 937
Mike DeMario 207 278 622 1797
#11 - Fruit Loops
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Jenna Skripka 136 174 496 3697
Brittany Mayer 123 163 394 2780
Liz Rike 201 226 650 5607
Brandon Rike 207 234 654 5992
Jason Hankis 195 222 568 1649
Josh Olger 235 216 533 533
#12 - Balls Deep
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Ricky Matthews 200 242 687 4142
Alex Girard 200 157 412 2459
Stephanie Fullerton 113 166 402 3752
Matt Fullerton 113 179 457 3682

Gms

27
30
24
30
3
6

Gms

27
30
21
30
0

Gms

27
27
24
24

27
24
30
30

Gms

24
21
30
30

Avg
138
186
181
180
231

224E

Avg
184
183
184
198

194E
199

Avg
189
206
197
208

180E

Avg
176
155
173
199
156
199

Avg
136
115
186
199
183

235E

Avg
172
117
125
122

Hdcp
82

39

44

45
0
5

103
39
27
42

101
94
97



2021 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - July 20,2021 - Week 11 of 12

Name

Nate Souza
Anthony Gregg
Dan Curry
Skyler Fisk
Shawn Alverson
Isaac Hagedorn

#13 - NADS
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
178 225 557
222 290 772
198 245 659
212 277 716
206
299

Pins
4899
6479
5814
6338
0
0

Gms

30
30
30
30
0
0

#14 - Lady and the Tramps

Name

Cherylle Secl-Cross

Dale Brown

Randy Raczkowski

Dave Hubka
Kevin Knott
Billie Reed

Name

Mandie Becker
Randy Taylor
Matt Gunnink
Samario Maloy
Emily Wesorick

Name
Brandon Ruiz
Kyle Scheidel
Joe Kennedy
Tim Marks
Moe Abu

Name

Dustin Stephan
Alex Miller
Brad Simcik
Scott Sytsma
Kim Strayer
Doug Strayer

#18 - Rubber Buns & Liquor
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

Name

Amber Jelsma
Taisia Singleton
Jeff Osbun

Matt Jelsma
Matt Cann

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

196
190
212
224
203
175

235
237
257
275
223

644
620
639
701
659

Pins
44383
5217
5653
6311
1246
0

#15 - Balls & Splits

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

200
154
165
183
200

172
196
233
224

415
495
574
575

Pins
3474
4481
4912
5064
0

#16 - DILLIGAF

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

200
200
186
195
200

#17 - Anchors Away
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

199
215
205
218
172
227

201
184
195
234
191

171
278
230
296
171

279
254
257
279
224
215

257
234
234
265

427
781
599
671
435

721
678
697
651
589
575

669
623
634
723

Pins
3507
5601
5200
5225
435

Pins
5571
3093
5028
6072
3644
575

Pins
5832
5417
5845
6617
0

Gms

24
30
30
30
6
0

Gms

30
30
30
30

Gms

30
30
30
27
3

Gms

27
15
27
30
21
3

Gms

30
30
30
30
0

Avg
163
215
193
211

206E

299E

Avg
186
173
188
210
207

175E

115
149
163
168
200E

116
186
173
193
200E

Avg
206
206
186
202
173

227E

Avg
194
180
194
220

191E

Hdcp
60

13
33
17
21

Name

Name
Bob Lomonaco

Joe Bartosiewicz (R)

Jorge Evans
Ryan Lomonaco
Dan Prebenda
Jason Martin

Name

Slade Shattuck
Tony Feaganes
Aaron Paiz
Tory Balulis
Kyle Beardsley
Jay Bishop

Name

Dan VanTuinen
Dean Harrison
Dan Schuelke
Randy Hudson

#19 - Vacant Team
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

Gms

#20 - Park Center Lanes

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

185
207
188
206
195
200

224
257
264
265

638
674
584
685

Pins
5431
5061
5247
6041
0
0

Gms

30
27
29
30
0
0

#21 - Sharty McMuddbutt

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

171
187
206
198
175
206

223
256
265
267
269
258

547
664
660
677
575
677

Pins
5005
4962
4810
4680
1046
1968

#22 - A]'s Pro Shop

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

182
189
201
218

236
258
243
251

608
621
634
668

Pins
5473
5641
5646
5819

Gms

30
27
24
24
6
9

Gms

30
30
30
30

Avg

Avg
181
187
180
201
195E
200E

Avg
166
183
200
195
174
218

Avg
182
188
188
193

#23 - Dad's Illegitimate Children

Name

Adam Sikkema
Jessica Purnell
Payton Purnell
Larry Brasic
James Cary

Name

Mike Miller
Tyler Miller
Dustin Smith
Robert Smith
Dennis Smith

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

190
197
221
218
196

246
257
290
279
253

648
677
752
667
659

Pins
5837
4707
6202
5360
1238

#24 - La Familia

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

186
189
215
225
227

288
269
279
278
256

651
633
750
776
686

Pins
5105
4948
5552
6572
2308

Gms

30
24
30
27
6

Gms

27
27
27
30
12

Avg
194
196
206
198
206

Avg
189
183
205
219
192

Hdcp

Hdcp
44

38
45
26
31
27
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Name
Brian Jahn
Mike Richard

Keith Vanderweide

Jeff Freeman
Chad Pyne
John Doane

Name

Joe Morris

Jake Witte
Steve Podgurski
Mike Shaw

Stephanie Schlickma

Josh Hunsaker

Name

Samantha Johnson

Emily Witt
Zack Kasperlik
Lain Rhoads
Dan Cimoch
Dennis Johnson

Name

Mack Smith Jr.
Will Brent
Dustin Hall
Andy Baculi
Clustelle Henry

Name

Alan Bont
Chuck Bowers
Jim Fay

Ron Patrick
Jason Whitman
Kiley 77?7

#25 - S.S.P.P.

206
187
207
209
207

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
254 681
267 590
279 688
276 753
207 555

192

157
180
202
200
110

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
186 496
255 612
254 684
158 367
128 346
214 575

197

Pins
6065
4307
4232
6465
0
1107

Pins
4309
5383
4385
1778
922
575

#27 - Clique Lanes

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
197 288 762
204 254 622
180 259 653
200 235 662
195 197 557
218

#28 - #F*KIt

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
222 278 731
188 241 614
197 237 609
208 300 710
299

Substitutes

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
191 178 469
196 201 571
175 182 520
200 159 394
217 278 718
200 108 277

Pins
6116
5306
5258
5670
1065
0

Pins
6252
5494
5216
6417
0

Pins
469
571
520
394

1297
277

#26 - The Benchwarmers

Gms
30
30
24
18
9
3

Gms
30
27
27
30

Gms
30
30
27
30

Avg
202
179
201
215

207E
184

Avg
143
179
182
98
102
197E

Avg
203
196
194
189
177

218E

Avg
208
183
193
213

299E

Avg
191E
196E
175E
200E
216
200E

Hdcp
25

45
26
13
20
41

118
115

Name

Sidney Rhodes
Timmy Dickens
Jed Winters
Isaiah Winters
Julius Winters

Name
Kyle Wasko
Thomas Patton

Larry Christensen
Andrew Christensen

Andrew Griggs
James Peterson

Name

Kimeyata Hollowell

Keith Stewart
Melvin Stewart
Greg Frye

Cecil Jackson
Stephanie Nelson

Name

Mark Etienne
Zack Douse
Andrew Wilber
Gary Cook Jr.
Mike Schuel

192
191
204
208
124

215
174
192
213
166
200

210
204
205
214
198
183

155
216
231
225
207

258
232
278
248
222

257
230
232
254
211
199

280
235
267
268
234

213
300
279
300
267

643
626
760
654
447

724
615
651
708
504
555

783
599
703
681
626

495
770
754
852
685

Pins
4922
4876
5920
3426
1569

#30 - Blackout City
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

Pins
4814
5315
5113
6208
504
1049

#31 - Summer Fun!
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

Pins
4445
4356
5501
5762
1202
0

Pins
3897
5662
6371
5958
1304

#29 - Living on a Spare

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser Gms

27
27
30
18
12

Gms

24
30
27
30

#32 - The Sandbaggers

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser Gms

27
27
30
27
6

Avg
182
180
197
190
130

Avg
200
177
189
206

166E
174

Avg
222
181
203
192
200

183E

Avg
144
209
212
220
217

Hdcp
43

45
29
36
90



